Nestle UK recalls SMA Wysoy Infant Formula because it contains pieces of plastic

0
525

Nestle UK is recalling SMA Wysoy Infant Formula because some cans have been found to contain pieces of blue plastic. The presence of blue plastic makes this product unsafe to eat and presents a potential choking hazard to babies. This product recall information notice has been updated to include additional batches of the product and updated Best Before Dates.

SMA Wysoy Infant Formula
Pack size800g
Batch code923357651Z
Best before20 August 2021
928957651Z
Pack size15 October 2021
000957651Z
Pack size8 January 2022
015757651Z
Pack size5 June 2022
024957651Z
Pack size5 September 2022
025057652Z
Pack size6 September 2022
025057651Z
Pack size6 September 2022
025157651Z
Pack size7 September 2022

If you have bought the above product and it is from one of the affected batches, do not feed it to your baby. Please contact the UK SMA Careline on 0800 081 8180. They will arrange a full refund and be able to answer any questions you might have.

LEAVE A REPLY

Please enter your comment!
Please enter your name here